
Contact Details of Dzongkhag Administration Wangduephodrang 

S/No. Name Designation Mobile No. 
Landline 

No. 
Email-id 

1 Dasho Sonam Jamtsho Dzongdag 17110553 481273 sjamtsho@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

2 Dasho Nima Gyeltshen Dzongrab 17871411 481408 ngyeltshn@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

3 Zangmo Chief DHO 77364050 481284 zangmo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

4 Yonten Dorji Accounts Officer 17707534 481390 ydorji@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

5 Dorji Longchula Budget Assistant 17564918 481390 dlongchula@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

6 Sacha Gyeltshen Cultural Officer 17658174 481226 sgyeltshen@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

7 Sonam Zangpo D A O 17706913 481675 szangpo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

8 Dechen Wangdi D C R C O 17560598 481877 dechenw@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

9 Lhapchu D E 17684420 481654 lhapchu@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

10 Pema Dorji Chief D E O 17721557 481468 pdorji@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

12 Kencho Tshering A D L O 17692548 48167.5 ktshering@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

13 Passang Dorji D P O 17257770 481229 passangd@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

14 Jigme Dorji PO 17766404 481229 jigmed@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

15 Rinchen Penjor Dz.Envn.Officer 17655169 481413 rpenjor@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

16 Dorji Wangdi Dz.Electoral Officer 17968544 481877 dwangdi@ecb.bt 

17 Ugyen DLO 17755934 481413 ugyen@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

18 Sherab Tenzin Dz.Kidu Officer 17519170 481759 stenzin@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

19 Phuntsho Dorji H R O 16918353 481896 phuntshod@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

20 Tenzin Phuntsho Asst. HRO 17814775 481896 tenzinp@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

21 Laxman Pradhan I T 17868512 481686 lpradhan@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

22 Gyembo L R O 17634539  481759 Gyembo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

23 Sangay Lhamo Municipal Engineer 17630122 481574 slhamo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

24 Damcho Wangmo Legal Officer 17663735 481896 dwangmo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

25 Dechen Peldon Store Incharge 17663183 481842 dpeldon@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

26 Kuenzang Tharchen Internal Auditor 17260220 481842 ktharchen@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

27 Yeshey Dorji Revenue Officer 77200092 481468 yesheydorji@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

28 Sonam Tongay B DT Secretary 17680948 481596 stobgayb@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

29 Jampel Choeda Procurement Officer 17846042   jchoeda@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

 

GEWOG CONTACT NUMBERS 

Gewog Chiwog Post Phone Number 

Saephu 

  Gup 17125929/77856085 

  Mangmi 17356174 

Booso_zeri Tshogpa 17424179 

Longtoed Tshogpa 17861476/77212266 
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Boomilog Tshogpa 17756015 

Nakha Tshogpa 77290662/17853754 

Rukoobji Tshogpa 17420825 

 

Phobjikha 

Khyimdro_Nemphel Gup 17846906 

Khyimdro_Nemphel Mangmi 17866889 

Dogsenang_ Gorphu   17328854 

Drangpa_Pangsar Tshogpa 17846552 

Khyimdro_Nemphel   17737096 

Talachen_Tawa-Ta-PHU   17660485 

Damchho_Gangphel Tshogpa 17402144 

 

Gangteng 

Jangchen_Kumbu Gup 17749004 

Yaekorwog Mangmi 17760755 

Tapaiteng_Uesa Tshogpa 17912096 

Gangteng Tshogpa 17527214 

Gorgoen Tshogpa 77314110 

Jangchen_Kumbu Tshogpa 77321860 

Yaekorwog   17851299 

 

Dangchu 

Godraang_Taagsar Gup 17769433 

Tashidingkha_Zimi Mangmi 77630091 

Tashidingkha_Zimi Tshogpa 77860941 

Godraang_Taagsar Tshogpa 17987970 

Tokaling_Tomla Tshogpa 17744859 

Uesagang 
 

Doongdoong 

nyelsa_Norbooding 
Tshogpa 

 

 

Nahi 

Nagbisa Gup 77383402 

Halued Uesawogm Mangmi 17430340 

Nagbisa Tshogpa 77346600 

Thabji Uesagongm Tshogpa 17293792 



Korjoonla Tshogpa 17614561 

Halued Uesawongm Tshogpa 77402655 

Heabesa Tshogpa 77246506 

  
 

Thedtsho 

Maed Rinchengang Gup 17635604 

Toed Rinchengang Mangmi 17729978 

Wangjokha Tshogpa 17655978 

Thangoo Tshogpa 17634906 

Matarlongchu Tshogpa 17648364 

Maed Rinchengang Tshogpa 17678537 

Toed Rinchengang Tshogpa 17535246 

  
 

Gase Tsho Gongm 

Drapcheykha-Matsikha Gup 17762257 

Khatoedkha Mangmi 17809575 

Drapcheykha-Matsikha Tshogpa 17664614 

Khatoedkha Tshogpa 17793574 

Khadmaena Tshogpa 17759522 

Changkha Tshogpa 17453822 

Changchey Matsipogto Tshogpa 17721031 

 

Phangyul 

Koomchi_Phangyuel Gup 17600595 

Koomchi_Phangyuel Mangmi 17986520 

Chhunggoen Tshokpa 17639629 

Chhungserkha_Dhomkha Tshokpa 17366615 

Goenkhar Tshokpa 17653714 

Koomchi_Phangyuel Tshokpa 17966032 

Uesargang_Hampoekha Tshokpa 17831736 

 

Bjena 

Bjenaloongpa_Thingmakha Gup 17627381 

Bjenaloongpa_Thingmakha Mangmi 17680190 



Wachhey Tshokpa 77436963 

Tashi_Tokha Tshokpa 77243666 

Garzhikha_Omchheygang Tshokpa 17674904 

Bjenaloongpa_Thingmakha Tshokpa 17978780 

Ngawang_Tongchennnang Tshokpa 17590068 

 

Kazhi 

Komathrang Gup 77600549 

Kazhi Mangmi 17635374 

Baedrog Tshokopa 17787691 

Chegidp Tshokopa 17423642 

Kazhi Tshokopa 77317641 

Komatrhang Tshokopa 77453237 

Lengbi 
 

 

Nyishog 

Geylegkha_Kuenzangling Gup 17600746 

Geylekha_Kuenzangling Mangmi 17763733 

Samtengang Tshokpa 17353092 

Geylekha_Kuenzangling Tshokpa 17861346 

Chitokha_Pangkha Tshokpa 17809572 

Chhaebhakha Tshokpa 
 

Goensar_Radzawog Tshokpa 17739065 

Gangjab Tshokpa 17296596 

 

Darkar 

Sili Taagsha Gup 17612422 

Kameychhu_ 
Mangmi 17270699 

Uma Khamaed 

Gyapakha Tshogpa 17946850 

Kameychhu_ 
Tshogpa 17943244 

Uma Khamaed 



Kamina Wogyal Tshogpa 17562110 

Sili Taagsha Tshogpa 77415064 

Uma Khatoed Tshogpa 77447750 

 

Gase Tshowongm 

Shingkhey_Khatoed Gup 17318686 

Shingkhey Khatoed Mangmi 77218147 

Haebisa Tshogpa 17422047 

Haetshokha Tshogpa 77402563 

Medpisa_Taabchhekha Tshogpa 77235831 

Shingkhey Khamaed Tshogpa 77385336 

Shingkhey Khatoed Tshogpa 17733492 

 

Athang 

Lopohokha_Phagtakha Gup 17775141/77775141 

Juroggang_Dzawo Mangmi 17963018 

Juroggang_Dzawo Tshogpa 77491820 

Lawa_Lamga Tshogpa 77437274 

LomThsokha Tshogpa 77435597 

Lopohokha_Phagtakha Tshogpa 
 

Rookha Tshogpa 77315562 

 

Rubesa 

Bangtoedkha Gup 17964521 

Bangtoedkha Mangmi 17645508/77645508 

Bangtoedkha Tshogpa 17512230 

Bjagphu Tshogpa 17453766 

Gyala   77430281 

Khothangkha Tshogpa 17738857 

Oola Tshogpa 77235254 

Zamding Tshogpa 77231372 

 
Thromde Ngotshab     

 
Dzongkhag Demkhong Post 

 
Wangdue Bajo Thromde Thromde Ngotsab 77110857 

 

 



Contact Details of Regional Heads under Wangduephodrang 

      Name Designation Mobil No. Landline # Fax No. E-mail ID 
Gyembo Dorji Drangpon  17643088 481216 481438   

Namgay Wangdi Lam Neten       17623921   481861   

Tandin Wangdi PHPA I,Chief  Adm 17646767 471378      471556 cadmphpa@gmail.com 

Chundu Dorji PHPA II,Chief Adm 17645259 471585 471587 yesheylg@gmail.com 

Phub Dorji SP,RBP 77454936 481935 481934   

Kinley Wangchuk PD,Dzong Project 17127225   481228 kwangchuk4565@yahoo.com 

Sangay Wangchuk Principal,VTI 17959791 481305     

Dilli RamAdhikari BPC 17645114 481282 481871 esdwangdue@bpc.bt 

Sonam Tobgay Bhutan Telecom 17111771 480010     

Sangay Wangdi BDBL 17621350 481261   tenzinwangdi@bdb.bt  

Tshewang Phuntsho CDCL 77331617 481348 481349 cdclwo@gmail.com 

Pema Chophel ARDC(PD)(RNRRC) 17111747 481361 481311 pchofil@moaf.gov.bt 

Kinzang Manager(AMC) 17150062 481214   gjumi39@gmail.com 

Sherab dorji Manager(Druk Seed) 17648142 481259   sherabdorji4066@gmail.com 

Karma Tsheten RLDC(PD) 17824518 481320 481294 rldcwangdue@yahoo.com 

Madan Rai Manager(BOB) 17623119 481210 481859 madan.rai@bob.bt  

Kelden Dorji Manager(BNB) 17113030 481915   keldendorji@bnb.bt 

Komal Kharka BBs 17568027     komalkharka88@gmail.com 

Kuenzang Gyelmo Kuensel Reporter 17125988     dpgyelmo777@gmail.com 

Tenzin Dorji Range Officer 17775028 481208 481208 tenw1235@gamil.com 

Norbu BAFFRA 17810661 481454 481465 bafrawangdue@gmail.com 

Sonam Lhamo RSTA 77375894 481397   slhamo@rsta.gov.bt 

Karma Tenzin DOR(Lobesa) 17609331     stobgay29@yahoo.com 

Rinchen/Tshewang NRDCL 17752066 481272 481247     tshewangdorji@nrdcl.bt 

Karma Tenzin CFO,Lobesa 77110383   376193 karmatenzing23@gmail.com 

Tenzin Wangchuk Throm Thuenmi 77110857     tenzinwangchuk1964@gmail.com 

Thinley Dorji Dasho Gupgha MTC 17110429 481212 481212   

Major Tshering Phntsho Wing-xii 17628703 481737 481737 tsheringphuntsho2087@hotmail.com 

Chencho Tshering Manager(RICBL) 17672520     chentstee@gmail.com 

 Ram kumar Manager (PNB) 17128586  481933    ramkumar@drukpnbbank.bt                  

 Dorji Namgay T.Bank 77191216   481733 dorjinamgay24@gmail.com 

 Sangay Wangdi Thromdey Tshogpa 17643446       

 Thinley Post Master       17672136 481205 481689   

  Basochu Hydro Pro.   471021   se.bhp@drukgreen.com 

 

mailto:cadmphpa@gmail.com
mailto:yesheylg@gmail.com
mailto:kwangchuk4565@yahoo.com
mailto:esdwangdue@bpc.bt
mailto:tenzinwangdi@bdb.bt
mailto:cdclwo@gmail.com
mailto:pchofil@moaf.gov.bt
mailto:gjumi39@gmail.com
mailto:sherabdorji4066@gmail.com
mailto:rldcwangdue@yahoo.com
mailto:madan.rai@bob.bt
mailto:keldendorji@bnb.bt
mailto:komalkharka88@gmail.com
mailto:dpgyelmo777@gmail.com
mailto:tenw1235@gamil.com
mailto:bafrawangdue@gmail.com
mailto:slhamo@rsta.gov.bt
mailto:stobgay29@yahoo.com
mailto:srinchen@nrdcl.bt
mailto:karmatenzing23@gmail.com
mailto:tenzinwangchuk1964@gmail.com
mailto:tsheringphuntsho2087@hotmail.com
mailto:chentstee@gmail.com
mailto:dorjinamgay24@gmail.com
mailto:se.bhp@drukgreen.com

